
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Wiltshire Core Strategy 842 days? Fri 01/08/08 Fri 12/08/11

2 Evidence gathering 173.73 days Tue 16/09/08 Thu 30/04/09

3 Role and function of settlements study 90.53 days Mon 01/12/08 Fri 27/03/09

4 Update SHLAA 95 days Tue 16/09/08 Mon 19/01/09

5 Review and update Swindon SHMA 90 days Mon 03/11/08 Fri 27/02/09

6 Retail Assessment Review 60 days Mon 17/11/08 Tue 03/02/09

7 Wiltshire Workspace Strategy/ ELR Review 95 days Mon 29/09/08 Fri 30/01/09

8 Retail assessment review and update 70 days Mon 03/11/08 Mon 02/02/09

9 Transport assessment 60 days Thu 13/11/08 Fri 30/01/09

10 Traffic modelling for strategic settlements 105 days Tue 09/12/08 Fri 24/04/09

11 Infrastructure studies and stakeholder meetings 160 days Fri 03/10/08 Thu 30/04/09

12 SFRA Level 2 50 days Fri 26/12/08 Mon 02/03/09

13 Sustainability Appraisal/SEA 189.2 days? Fri 01/08/08 Wed 08/04/09

14 Scope existing SAs 44 days Fri 01/08/08 Mon 29/09/08

15 Draft Wiltshire Scoping Reports 35 days Tue 30/09/08 Thu 13/11/08 14

16 Prepare consultation process 21.2 days? Mon 17/11/08 Fri 12/12/08 15

17 Stakeholder consultation 31 days Tue 13/01/09 Mon 23/02/09 16

18 Habitat Reg Assessment 93.73 days? Mon 17/11/08 Wed 18/03/09

19 LDS Milestone - SA consultation 0 days Mon 23/02/09 Mon 23/02/09

20 Consider representations and revise 20 days Tue 24/02/09 Fri 20/03/09 17

21 IE Approve Scoping Report 0 days Wed 01/04/09 Wed 01/04/09 20

22 Publish Scoping Report 0 days Wed 08/04/09 Wed 08/04/09 21

23 Prepare Draft Spatial Strategy 183.4 days Thu 29/01/09 Mon 28/09/09

24 Develop vision and strategic objectives 40 days Thu 29/01/09 Mon 23/03/09

25 Develop and test spatial strategy options 40 days Mon 23/02/09 Wed 15/04/09

26 Consult key stakeholders on strategy/broad areas 32 days Tue 24/03/09 Mon 04/05/09 24

27 Identify strategic sites for options 30 days Tue 31/03/09 Fri 08/05/09

28 Consult key stakeholders on strategic sites 31 days Tue 12/05/09 Mon 22/06/09 27

29 Evaluate alternative strategic site options 40 days Tue 12/05/09 Thu 02/07/09 12,17

30 Draft preferred spatial strategy vision 40 days Wed 13/05/09 Fri 03/07/09 11

31 Draft preferred spatial strategy broad areas for developmen 40 days Wed 13/05/09 Fri 03/07/09 26

32 Draft preferred spatial strategy strategic site options 40 days Thu 02/07/09 Tue 25/08/09 29

33 Management Board approval 0 days Tue 25/08/09 Tue 25/08/09 32

34 Member training 0 days Fri 10/07/09 Fri 10/07/09

35 Member training 0 days Fri 24/07/09 Fri 24/07/09 34

36 Committee lead-in time 27 days Tue 18/08/09 Tue 22/09/09 35

37 Strategic Planning Committee meeting 0 days Tue 22/09/09 Tue 22/09/09 33,36

38 Undertake SA and AA on options, broad areas and sites 140 days Mon 23/02/09 Tue 25/08/09

39 Comments on final draft of Sustainability Appraisal 25 days Wed 26/08/09 Mon 28/09/09 38

40 Stakeholder engagement and public consultation 82.53 days Mon 24/08/09 Wed 09/12/09

41 Design and arrange events 25 days Mon 24/08/09 Thu 24/09/09

42 Print Documents 15 days Thu 24/09/09 Wed 14/10/09 37,41

43 Distribution 10 days Thu 15/10/09 Wed 28/10/09 42

44 6 week public consultation period 32 days Wed 28/10/09 Wed 09/12/09 43

45 Draft Core Strategy 194.27 days Thu 10/12/09 Mon 23/08/10

46 Summarise results of consultation 25 days Thu 10/12/09 Tue 12/01/10 44

47 Consider changes to preferred strategy 40 days Tue 12/01/10 Fri 05/03/10 46

48 Prepare policies and draft document 90 days Fri 05/03/10 Thu 01/07/10 47

49 Management Board approval 0 days Tue 13/07/10 Tue 13/07/10 48,52

50 Lead in to Strategic Planning Committee meeting 30 days Wed 14/07/10 Mon 23/08/10 49

51 Approval of document for publication and submission by Co 0 days Mon 23/08/10 Mon 23/08/10 50

52 Undertake Sustainability Appraisal and Appropriate Assess 60 days Wed 14/04/10 Thu 01/07/10

53 Publication of Wiltshire Core Strategy 91.07 days Mon 05/07/10 Mon 01/11/10

54 Design and arrange events 20 days Mon 05/07/10 Thu 29/07/10

55 Print Documents 10 days Tue 24/08/10 Mon 06/09/10 51

56 Distribution 10 days Tue 07/09/10 Mon 20/09/10 55

57 6 week consultation period 32 days Mon 20/09/10 Mon 01/11/10 56

58 LDS Milestone - C S Publication 0 days Mon 20/09/10 Mon 20/09/10

59 Prepare Submission Wiltshire Core Strategy 81.07 days Thu 07/10/10 Fri 21/01/11

60 Summarise representations received 40 days Thu 07/10/10 Mon 29/11/10

61 Prepare submission documents 27.6 days Wed 17/11/10 Wed 22/12/10

62 Management Board meeting 0 days Mon 10/01/11 Mon 10/01/11 61

63 Printing documents 10 days Mon 10/01/11 Fri 21/01/11 62

64 LDS Milestone - C S Submission 0 days Mon 24/01/11 Mon 24/01/11 63

65 Public examination and receipt of Inspector's report 132.27 days Mon 24/01/11 Fri 15/07/11 64

66 Examination 30 days Mon 24/01/11 Thu 03/03/11

67 Receipt of Report 0 days Fri 15/07/11 Fri 15/07/11 66

68 LDS Milestone - C S Adoption 0 days Fri 12/08/11 Fri 12/08/11 67

69

70 Gypsy & Travellers DPD 545.07 days? Mon 05/01/09 Tue 21/12/10

71 Evidence gathering 20 days Mon 05/01/09 Thu 29/01/09

72 Scope best practice 20 days Mon 05/01/09 Thu 29/01/09

73 Prepare Draft Strategy 241.13 days? Thu 29/01/09 Fri 11/12/09

74 Site Identification Study and options consultations 219.6 days? Thu 29/01/09 Fri 13/11/09 72

75 Undertake SA and AA on options and sites 30 days Tue 28/07/09 Fri 04/09/09

76 Draft preferred spatial strategy strategic site options 35 days Mon 07/09/09 Wed 21/10/09 75

77 Management Board approval 1 day Tue 03/11/09 Tue 03/11/09 76

78 Lead in to Strategic Planning Committee meeting 28 days Wed 04/11/09 Thu 10/12/09 77

79 Strategic Planning Committee meeting 1 day? Fri 11/12/09 Fri 11/12/09 78
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

80 LDS Milestone - DPD Publication 0 days Mon 14/12/09 Mon 14/12/09 79

81 Stakeholder engagement and public consultation 105.13 days Tue 27/10/09 Mon 15/03/10

82 Design and arrange events 25 days Tue 27/10/09 Fri 27/11/09

83 Print Documents 20 days Mon 21/12/09 Thu 14/01/10 79,82

84 Distribution 10 days Mon 18/01/10 Fri 29/01/10 83

85 6 week public consultation period 32 days Mon 01/02/10 Mon 15/03/10 84

86 Prepare Submission Draft 81.87 days? Wed 13/01/10 Fri 30/04/10

87 Prepare policies and draft document 60 days Wed 13/01/10 Thu 01/04/10

88 Summarise representations received 20 days Mon 08/03/10 Thu 01/04/10

89 Management Board approval 1 day? Thu 15/04/10 Fri 16/04/10 87

90 Printing documents 10 days Mon 19/04/10 Fri 30/04/10 89

91 LDS Milestone - Submission 0 days Mon 10/05/10 Mon 10/05/10

92 Public Examination and receipt of Inspector's report 152.53 days Tue 11/05/10 Fri 26/11/10

93 Examination 25 days Tue 11/05/10 Fri 11/06/10 91

94 Inspector's Report 0 days Fri 26/11/10 Fri 26/11/10 93

95 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Tue 21/12/10 Tue 21/12/10 94

96

97 South Wiltshire Core Strategy 453.4 days? Fri 12/09/08 Fri 30/04/10

98 Stakeholder engagement and public consultation 33 days Fri 12/09/08 Fri 24/10/08

99 Second Consultation period 33 days Fri 12/09/08 Fri 24/10/08

100 Prepare Submission Draft 199.33 days? Mon 27/10/08 Tue 14/07/09

101 Complete SA, AA 74.53 days? Mon 27/10/08 Fri 30/01/09

102 Incorporate Transport Results 74.53 days? Mon 27/10/08 Fri 30/01/09

103 Management Board approval 1 day Mon 20/04/09 Tue 21/04/09 101,102

104 Lead in to Strategic Planning Committee meeting 30 days Thu 04/06/09 Tue 14/07/09

105 Report to new council 0 days Tue 14/07/09 Tue 14/07/09 104

106 6 week public consultation period 32 days Mon 20/07/09 Mon 31/08/09

107 LDS Milestone - CS Publication 0 days Mon 20/07/09 Mon 20/07/09

108 LDS Milestone - C S Submission 0 days Mon 28/09/09 Mon 28/09/09

109 Public Examination and receipt of Inspector's report 139.73 days Mon 28/09/09 Tue 30/03/10

110 Examination 25 days Mon 28/09/09 Thu 29/10/09

111 Inspector's Report 0 days Tue 30/03/10 Tue 30/03/10

112 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Fri 30/04/10 Fri 30/04/10

113

114 Minerals & Waste LDF 622.93 days? Tue 16/09/08 Mon 13/12/10

115 Minerals Core Strategy 100.27 days Tue 04/11/08 Mon 16/03/09

119 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Thu 16/04/09 Thu 16/04/09 118

120 Minerals DC Policies 126.87 days Tue 06/01/09 Mon 22/06/09

121 Public Examination and receipt of Inspector's report 78.87 days Tue 06/01/09 Mon 20/04/09

122 Examination 19 days Tue 06/01/09 Thu 29/01/09

123 Inspector's Report 0 days Mon 20/04/09 Mon 20/04/09 122

124 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Mon 22/06/09 Mon 22/06/09 123

125 Minerals Site Allocations 255.87 days Tue 16/09/08 Mon 17/08/09

126 Evidence gathering 196 days Tue 16/09/08 Fri 29/05/09

127 Options Consultation 33 days Mon 06/07/09 Mon 17/08/09 126

128 Prepare Draft DPD 112.93 days? Tue 18/08/09 Tue 12/01/10 127

129 Draft document 78.8 days? Tue 18/08/09 Fri 27/11/09

130 Consultation 32.93 days Tue 01/12/09 Tue 12/01/10

131 LDS Milestone - Publish Doc 0 days Tue 01/12/09 Tue 01/12/09

132 Prepare Submission Doc 35 days Wed 13/01/10 Fri 26/02/10

133 Analyse Comments 35 days Wed 13/01/10 Fri 26/02/10

134 LDS Milestone - Submission 0 days Tue 02/03/10 Tue 02/03/10

135 Public Examination and receipt of Inspector's report 163.07 days? Tue 30/03/10 Thu 28/10/10

136 Examination 163.07 days? Tue 30/03/10 Thu 28/10/10

137 Inspector's Report 0 days Thu 28/10/10 Thu 28/10/10 136

138 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Mon 13/12/10 Mon 13/12/10 137

139

140 Waste Core Strategy 121.6 days? Tue 30/09/08 Mon 09/03/09

141 Public Examination and receipt of Inspector's report 78.93 days? Tue 30/09/08 Mon 12/01/09

142 Examination 24.4 days? Tue 30/09/08 Thu 30/10/08

143 Inspector's Report 0 days Mon 12/01/09 Mon 12/01/09 142

144 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Mon 09/03/09 Mon 09/03/09 143

145 Waste DC Policies 116.27 days? Tue 06/01/09 Mon 08/06/09

146 Public Examination and receipt of Inspector's report 73.6 days? Tue 06/01/09 Mon 13/04/09

147 Examination 19.07 days? Tue 06/01/09 Thu 29/01/09

148 Inspector's Report 0 days Mon 13/04/09 Mon 13/04/09 147

149 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Mon 08/06/09 Mon 08/06/09 148

150 Waste Site Allocations 320 days? Mon 03/08/09 Mon 27/09/10

151 Prepare Submission Doc 33 days Mon 03/08/09 Tue 15/09/09

152 Consultation 33 days Mon 03/08/09 Tue 15/09/09

153 LDS Milestone - Publish Doc 0 days Mon 03/08/09 Mon 03/08/09

154 Prepare Submission Doc 56.4 days? Wed 16/09/09 Fri 27/11/09

155 Analyse Comments 56.4 days? Wed 16/09/09 Fri 27/11/09

156 LDS Milestone - Submission 0 days Mon 14/12/09 Mon 14/12/09

157 Public Examination and receipt of Inspector's report 169.6 days? Tue 15/12/09 Mon 26/07/10

158 Examination 168.4 days? Tue 15/12/09 Thu 22/07/10

159 Inspector's Report 0 days Mon 26/07/10 Mon 26/07/10 158

160 LDS Milestone - Adoption 0 days Mon 27/09/10 Mon 27/09/10 159
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